Inst # 1995-29614

Ordinance Number: 95-09-12-029

Property Owner(s): Johnson, C.A. & M.L.

Property: Part of Parcel No. 09-8-33-0-001-007-000

I, Robert A. Wanninger, Town Clerk of the Town of Chelsea, Alabama, hereby certify the attached to be a true and correct copy of an Ordinance adopted by the Town Council of Chelsea, at a special meeting held on September 12, 1995, as same appears in minutes of record of said meeting, and published by posting copies thereof on September 13, 1995, at the public places listed below, which copies remained posted for five business days (through September 19, 1995).

Chelsea Middle School, 901 Highway 39, Chelsea, Alabama 35043

First National Bank of Columbiana, Chelsea Branch, Highway 280, Chelsea, Alabama 35043

U.S. Post Office, Chelsea Branch, 1496 New Highway 280, Chelsea, Alabama 35043

Robert A. Wanninger, Town Clerk

Redum + Par

TOWN OF CHELSEA, ALABAMA

ANNEXATION ORDINANCE NO. 95-09-12-029

PROPERTY OWNER(S):

Johnson, C. A. & M. L.

PROPERTY:

Part of Parcel No. 09-8-33-0-001-007-000

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 11-42-21 of the Code of Alabama (1975), BE IT ORDAINED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF CHELSEA, ALABAMA, that Chelsea does hereby honor the request(s) for annexation filed by the owner(s) of the real property which is contiguous to the existing corporate limits of Chelsea, or which is a part of a group of properties submitted at the same time for annexation which together are contiguous to the corporate limits of Chelsea, as described in the attached Petition of Annexation, Property Description, deed(s), and map of said property. Said property is located and contained within an area contiguous to the corporate limits of Chelsea. Since said property is located in an area where the police jurisdiction of Chelsea and the police jurisdiction of Pelham overlap, the boundary of the annexation of said property, or the boundary of the annexation of the said group of properties of which said property is a part, is a line that is equidistant between the corporate limits of Chelsea and the corporate limits of Pelham or is a line that is closer to the corporate limits of Chelsea than to the corporate limits of Pelham.

This ordinance shall go into effect upon the passage and publication as required by law.

Earl Niven, Mayor	Robert Combs, Council Member
Glen Autry, Jr., Council Member	Earlene Isbell, Council Member
Carol Beavers, Council Member	John Ritchie, Council Member
Passed and approved /Z day of	SEPT, 1995.

Robert A. Wanninger, Clerk

Town Clerk Town of Chelsea P. O. Box 111 Chelsea, Alabama 35043

PETITION FOR ANNEXATION

The undersigned owner(s) of the property which is described in the attached Exhibit A and which he

either is contiguous to the corporate limits of properties which together is contiguous to totown of Chelsea to annex said property into	of the town of Chelsea, or is a part of a group of the corporate limits of Chelsea, do hereby petition the corporate limits of the municipality.
Done this 4 day of Septen	<u>nber</u> , 1995.
Witness C. Liven	Chester Johnson Owner
	940 County Rd. 39 Mailing Address
	Property Address (if different)
	678-6372 Telephone No.
Wigness C. Leven	Miloued J. Johnson Owner
	940 County Red 39 Mailing Address
	(Lolsa A 35043
	Property Address (if different)
	Telephone No.

(All owners listed on the deed must sign)

PROPERTY OWNER(S):

Johnson, C. A. & M. L.

PROPERTY:

Part of Parcel No. 09-8-33-0-001-007-000

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

The above-noted property, for which annexation into Chelsea is requested in this petition, is all of the property described in the marked portion of the attached copy of the first deed (Exhibit A, p. 2) from Deed Book 246, page 252, lying west of a curved line with a radius of three (3) miles, said radius beginning at the northwest corner of Section 31, Township 19 South, Range 1 West, and ending at the northeast corner of Section 33, Township 19 South, Range 1 West, said curved line running in a southwesterly direction along an arc established by said three-mile radius LESS AND EXCEPT all of the property described in the attached copy of the second deed (Exhibit A, pp. 3 & 4) from Instrument No. 1992-6181.

The latter property is shown in pink as Parcel No. 8 on the attached map (Exhibit A, p. 5). The property for which annexation into Chelsea is requested in this petition is shown in orange as part of Parcel No. 7 on this map. This property is contiguous to the corporate limits of Chelsea. In addition, pursuant to Section 11-42-21, Code of Alabama (1975), this group of properties together is less-than-equidistant from the respective corporate limits of Chelsea and Pelham (i.e., it is closer to the corporate limits of Chelsea than to the corporate limits of Pelham).

Exhibit A Page 2 of 5

	والمستوالية المستوالية				Page	2065	}
	:			2055	' _		
Tale inst	rument was prepared b	N .	,	10 "			
(Name).	Oliver 21	<u> </u>		.•			··
CAddress) Literney A	L.Law, Colum	aisna, Alabama				. 1
Form 1-1-	Bev. 1-64 TY DEED, JOINTLY POR	THE WITH REMA	INDER TO SURVIVO	LAWYERS TITLE INS	URANCE CORPORAT	ION, BIFGIRESEE, ALLE	-
WARRAN	TY DEED, JOINTLY TO						
STATE	OF ALABAMA	} KNO	OW ALL MEN BY	THESE PRESENTS,			1
F.		UNTY		and One -	+	DOLLAR	s
That in	consideration of	otherválu	ableconsider	CTAN STATISTICS			}
	undersigned grantor		and neid by the	GRANTEES herein.	the receipt where	of is acknowledged, w	/e.
to the	undersigned grantor	or granters in i	initial parts of				1
, Ve	lms Nabors Jone:	s, # wruon	erain sell and son	yey unto			į
	n referred to as grant						
			during their foint	lives and upon the de	eath of either of L	nem, then to the survi	vor ared
		than with prett t	W				
of the	he North Half o	Shelby		County, Alubama to-	wit: chin 19 South	. Range 1 West.	Dore
in	he North Half o	f the NW of	the SW of Se	ection 34, found	said quarter	-quarter section	i; thence
narticula	itly described "		a amorter-Gua	rter acction to		-um Fost blong '	የ <i>ከ</i> ጎ "ድሀኑ" ነ
Werten North	y Store cue acar		antion: thene	e ijy deg. Da mr	114	makens of bodin	ከነበደነ
North Ba	II Of Said dear.		Graduarter 50	Ction for sores	E	: win left and	Little Justin
勝続 thetice C!	OUTINGE POSE		ときし さいうかたみだー(MUSTICE SCCPANIC	. • -	conter line	 Oi and a
Brad Dara	ITGT ATTH COC		_ 00 dog 46 (ain. Icti ano -		ተፈጠ የሁለ ማሽ ቸውም	et to tr
center 1	llel with the Wine of a County load for 42.99 f	cet; thence	59 deg. 21 mi	n. left and run	manusand being	a recest No. 13	, accord
County K	the state of the ME, of the designations:	id percei as	ntains 0.24	ed land urveyo	r. dated July	1000	nler
	BREACA	The sect of the	CARTION 33. T	OMMENTS IN COOL		contion: 😘	ABOVE LINE
Pat	rt of the NE of ed as follows: long the East lin	Commence at	the Northeast	corner of said	in 75 Seets o	a noint on the	e-mint
and line of	a County woods		604 901 10	TWEET ED THE OF	G • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	しょえき みいちゃりのご とりだ	# Y _ T T
Willing Ol	: \$670 daures a		were and run hi	gal Blobs rue		Alleger run Both	
- ያለራዩያ ቀልሎተ ነ ብኘ	ng inende og ere	· -	こうしん こうべきじん	4. 1126 Or 20 45.		こうしゃ とうしゅうしょう	
Militard Eas	SCCLIA mynna		いっし すわっ さこれしき	L TIME OF MARKET		والمراكبة الأرفاعين ووسوار	
TRANS inters	SCLIOU OF SAME		and reinits of	FUG CONFOR * +.		to .im# Page	<u> </u>
	na Korcheosee	,	9			•	٦.
less accord	ing to all the	THE RESERVE SHEET AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY O	ZZASKI BEFEC	医乳腺的溶液 经最后的原则	The Country of the Co		A SHALL SHALL ST
Service 1	point of beginding to survey of the survey o		AND THE SERVED	THE THE CESTO	ney Al obama. ne Alobama.	and the second	of them.
P. Co.	ου 1 ου 19 535, C	nucies of Jun	To of Probate	for and during their	joint lives and upo	on the death of etther together with every co	intingent
Book	then to the survivor of	t them in fee sim	ple, and to the hei	rs and assigns of such	2 SOLAIAGE LOIGICI.		
1	REINFILLICK MIND LIMIT AL	••••		hains executors, and t	P(ftfffff) a contraction of a con-	Anna Anna all ancus	ስ ነ ትያልበናዊት
. 5	And I (we) do for their beirs and assigns unless otherwise noted	myself (ourselves	re) lawfully seized	in fee simple of said t	premises; that they a came as aforesuic	that I (we) will and	my (out)
1	their beirs and assign	above: that I (we	e) have a good right	to sell and convey in	aid GRANTEES, 1	heir heirs and assign	4 Tarever.
	their heirs and assigns unless otherwise noted heirs, executors and a	dministrators *h :	't warrane non nere	thun		this 30	
****	against the lawful cla	HEREOFI	have hereunto se	t	d(s) sid sender.	4,110	
1	. day of Noverb	r	19.66	•			
	. day of	W. 21		ancinia con		,	
	WITNESS:		STATE OF ALA.	INSTRUMENT O	la s. na	bors Jones	ــ (Seul)
	22.11	airel	WAS FILED ON	al) f f m			
	- Surge		12/30	1956			(Seal)
			130	ANTG. TAX			(Seal)
			RECORDED &	MTG. TAX	***** ********************************		
1 to 1			need 1	AX HAS BUSIN			
<i>}</i>			PD. ON THIS	INSTRUMENT.	Asknowledgment		
[1 ;	STATE OF ALAB	AMA	Comean	1. Joulevil	And to the section of the section of		
ء ا ا	SHELLIY	COUNTY	Las a MUDO	E OF PROBATE	a Notary Public in	and for said County, i	in suid State,
1	31 244	The second of th	.ar: 100.55. 9	widow		- demandade	end before me
1	becely certuy the	A Company of the Comp	kigned to the for	egoing conveyance, Bi	nd who . 🚴 🚉 ko	executed the san	ne voluntarily
]	The Ballo	heing informed	of fue contents or				n .o. f 6
	on speakly the be	me bears date.	2/) day of	Novemb	A	, D., 19
1. 1 1 1	A Michael myder	my hand and offic	ial seal this	day of	11.60		ry Public.
			٠.				ty tubiles
] j	ପ୍ରତ୍ଥ	. • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		ing Co	mission Expires to	integral of their	

Exhibit A Page 3 of 5

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY:
Porterfield, Harper & Mills, P.A.
#2 Office Park Circle, Suite 1
Birmingham, Alabama 35223

Patricia Lucas Armstrong
2511 Highway 39
Chelsea, AL 35043

WARRANTY DEED JOINTLY FOR LIFE WITH REMAINDER TO SURVIVOR

8,500,00 mile

STATE OF ALABAMA COUNTY OF JEFFERSON

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS,

That in consideration of Ten dollars and other good and valuable consideration to the undersigned grantor (whether one or more) in hand paid by the grantee herein, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, I or we, PATRICIA LUCAS ARMSTRONG AND DAVID A. ARMSTRONG, wife and husband, herein referred to as grantor, whether one or more) do grant, bargain, sell and convey unto PATRICIA LUCAS ARMSTRONG AND DAVID A. ARMSTRONG, (herein referred to as grantee, whether one or more) as joint tenants with right of survivorship, the following described real estate situated in Shelby County, Alabama towit:

See attached for legal desciption

This conveyance is made subject to ad valorem taxes for the current year; all easements, restrictive covenants, reservations and rights of way appearing of record affecting the property.

04/28/1992-618 9:01 AM CERTIFIE SELFCOUNT MEE OF MOMIT

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD Unto the said grantee as joint tenants with right of survivorship, their heirs and assigns, forever; it being the intention of the parties to this conveyance, that (unless the joint tenancy hereby created is severed or terminated during the joint lives of the grantee herein) in the event one grantee herein survives the other, the entire interest in fee simple shall pass to the surviving grantee, and if one does not survive the other, then the heirs and assigns of the grantee herein shall take as tenants in common.

And I(we) do for myself(ourselves) and for my(our) heirs, executors, and administrators covenant with the said GRANTEES, their heirs and assigns, that I am(we are) lawfully seized in fee simple of said premises; that they are free from all encumbrances, unless otherwise noted above; that I(we) have a good right to sell and convey the same as aforesaid; that I(we) will and my(our) heirs, executors and administrators shall warrant and defend the same to the said GRANTEES, their heirs and assigns forever, against the lawful claims of all persons.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals, this .17th day of April, 1992.

(SEAL) Attricia Lucas Armstrong

David A. Armstrong (SEAL)

STATE OF ALABAMA COUNTY OF JEFFERSON

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, hereby certify that Patricia Lucas Armstrong and David A. Armstrong whose names are signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who are known to me, acknowledged before me on this day, that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance, they executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand and seal this 17th day of April, 1992.

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 5-16-93

NOTARY PUBLIC

Exhibit A Page 4 of 5

See See Striffe of a

EXHIBIT "A"

Part of the NE 1/4 of the SE 1/4 of Section 33, Township 19 South, Range 1 West, more particularly described as follows: Commence at the Southeast corner of said 1/4 1/4 section; thence run West along the South line of said 1/4 1/4 for 533.52 feet to the point of beginning; thence continue West along the same course for 322.67 feet to a point of the East right of way line of a county road; thence 106 deg. 31 min. 30 sec. right and run Northeasterly along sald right of way for 57.48 feet to the beginning of a curve to the right subtending a central angle of 15 deg. 33 min. and having a radius of 194.72 feet; thence run Northeasterly along said right of way line and along the arc of said curve for 52.85 feet to the end of said curve; thence at tangent to said curve run Northeasterly along said right of way line of 78.10 feet to the beginning of a curve to the left having a radius of 450.46 feet; thence run Northeasterly along the arc of said curve and along said right of way line for 20.00 feet; thence from tangent to said curve 82 deg. 36 min. 20 sec. right and run Southeasterly for 286.0 feet thence 90 deg. 00 min. right and run Southwesterly for 84.97 feet to the point of beginning. Situated in Shelby County, Alabama.

> 04/28/1992-6181 19:01 AM CERTIFIED

